## 5887-S3.E AMH FARR H4541.1

## E3SSB 5887 - H AMD 962

By Representative Farrell

- 1 On page 8, beginning on line 26, after "(mm)" strike all material
- 2 through "(nn)" on line 28
- 3 Reletter the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
- 4 internal references accordingly.
- 5 On page 16, line 4, after "valid" strike "authorization cards" and
- 6 insert "documentation"
- 7 On page 17, beginning on line 10, after "patient's" strike all
- 8 material through "card" on line 11 and insert "valid documentation"
- 9 On page 17, line 25, after "valid" strike "authorization cards" and
- 10 insert "documentation"
- On page 18, beginning on line 8, strike all of subsection (6)
- 12 Correct any internal references accordingly.
- On page 18, line 26, after "valid" strike "authorization cards" and
- 14 insert "documentation"
- 15 On page 18, beginning on line 28, after "valid" strike all material
- 16 through "cards" on line 29 and insert "documentation"
- 17 On page 18, beginning on line 30, after "guardian" strike all
- 18 material through "card" on line 31

- On page 18, line 36, after "possess" strike "a valid authorization
- 2 card" and insert "valid documentation"
- 3 On page 20, beginning on line 16, after "patient" strike all
- 4 material through "card" on line 18 and insert "with valid documentation
- 5 who is eighteen years of age or older or his or her designated
- 6 <u>provider</u>"
- 7 On page 20, line 20, after "on the" strike "authorization card" and
- 8 insert "valid documentation"
- 9 On page 21, at the beginning of line 17, strike "authorization"
- 10 cards" and insert "documentation"
- 11 On page 21, line 29, after "patients" strike "," and insert "and"
- 12 On page 21, line 30, after "providers" strike all material through
- 13 "card"
- On page 22, line 7, after "valid" strike "authorization cards" and
- 15 insert "documentation"
- On page 22, line 13, after "holds" strike "a valid authorization
- 17 card" and insert "valid documentation"
- On page 22, line 20, after "patients" strike "," and insert "and"
- 19 On page 22, line 21, after "providers" strike all material through
- 20 "card"
- 21 On page 24, beginning on line 21, after "(b)" strike all material
- 22 through "<u>(c)</u>" on line 24
- 23 On page 24, at the beginning of line 27, strike "(d)" and insert
- 24 "((<del>(d)</del>)) <u>(c)</u>"
- 25 On page 24, at the beginning of line 28, strike "(e)" and insert

- 1 "(d)"
- 2 Correct any internal references accordingly.
- On page 25, line 13, after "marijuana;" insert "and"
- 4 On page 25, beginning on line 14, after "(vi)" strike all material
- 5 through "(vii)" on line 15
- 6 Correct any internal references accordingly.
- 7 On page 25, line 22, after "(5)" strike all material through
- 8 "<u>tamper-resistant</u>" and insert "Tamper-resistant"
- 9 On page 26, line 15, after "(7)" strike all material through
- 10 "valid" and insert "Valid"
- On page 26, beginning on line 22, strike all of subsection (8)
- 12 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
- internal references accordingly.
- On page 26, beginning on line 35, strike all of subsection (15)
- 15 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
- 16 internal references accordingly.
- 17 On page 28, line 6, after "or" strike "until April 1, 2016,"
- On page 28, beginning on line 8, after "(b)" strike all material
- 19 through "registry" on line 10 and insert "Providing a patient meeting
- 20 the criteria established under RCW 69.51A.010( $(\frac{(26)}{(26)})$ ) (4) with valid
- 21 documentation"
- 22 On page 28, beginning on line 17, after "only" strike all material
- 23 through "act" on line 20 and insert "provide a patient with valid
- 24 documentation authorizing the medical use of ((cannabis or register the

- 1 patient with the registry established in section 901 of this act))
- 2 marijuana"
- 3 On page 29, beginning on line 27, after "of" strike all material
- 4 through "registry" on line 28 and insert "the authorization of
- 5 marijuana for medical use and the issuance of valid documentation to a
- 6 qualifying patient"
- 7 On page 29, line 32, after "included" strike "at point of
- 8 registration" and insert "in the valid documentation"
- 9 On page 30, line 13, after "entered" strike all material through
- 10 "registration" and insert "on the valid documentation"
- 11 On page 32, beginning on line 16, after "minor" strike all material
- 12 through "registry" on line 18
- 13 Correct any internal references accordingly.
- Beginning on page 32, line 19, strike all of sections 21 and 22
- Renumber the remaining sections consecutively, correct any internal
- 16 references accordingly, and correct the title.
- On page 39, line 26, after "holds" strike "a"
- On page 39, at the beginning of line 27, strike "authorization"
- 19 <u>card</u>" and insert "<u>documentation</u>"
- 20 On page 40, at the beginning of line 10, strike "authorization"
- 21 <u>card</u>" and insert "<u>valid documentation</u>"
- On page 40, line 15, after "act))" strike "authorization card" and
- 23 insert "valid documentation"
- On page 41, line 6, after "valid" strike "authorization cards" and
- 25 insert "documentation"

- On page 41, line 11, after "participant's" strike "authorization
- 2 card" and insert "valid documentation"
- On page 41, line 29, after "their" strike "authorization cards" and
- 4 insert "valid documentation"
- 5 On page 42, line 3, after "participant's" strike "authorization
- 6 card" and insert "valid documentation"
- 7 Beginning on page 44, line 33, after "(a)" strike all material
- 8 through "card" on page 45, line 4, and insert "To produce valid
- 9 documentation or to tamper with valid documentation"
- 10 Reletter the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
- 11 internal references accordingly.
- On page 46, line 4, after "the" strike "department and"
- On page 46, line 11, after "to" strike "the department and"
- On page 46, beginning on line 16, strike all of subsection (3)
- 15 Correct any internal references accordingly.
- On page 47, beginning on line 10, strike all of section 35
- 17 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively, correct any internal
- 18 references accordingly, and correct the title.
- 19 On page 49, line 3, after "professional" strike all material
- 20 through "registry"

EFFECT: Eliminates the medical marijuana registry and the requirement that health care professionals register qualifying patients and designated providers. Eliminates the Department of Health's responsibilities related to the medical marijuana registry and the issuance of authorization cards. Restores the requirement that

qualifying patients receive valid documentation to obtain protection from arrest and prosecution. Requires qualifying patients and designated providers to use valid documentation to purchase marijuana, marijuana-infused products, and marijuana concentrates at marijuana retailers.

--- END ---